# This is how simple the PM inspection service works.

## 1. Service dispatch note

You fill in the service receipt.

### 2. Shipment of the equipment

Please pack the respiratory protection system(s) to be serviced (blower, battery, harness, charging tray, hose, headpiece) into a cardboard box or, if available, into our reusable PM Service Box and enclose the completed service receipt with the package.

### 3. Order entry & cost estimate

Once we have received your shipment, our service team will review and records your order and sends you a cost estimate or a confirmation for your review.

## 4. Order confirmation / release

## 5. Order processing

## 6. Return of the equipment

Your equipment will be returned as soon as possible. You will receive the complete test documentation including the test report, as well as a new service certicate for your next maintenance.

(Optional: If required, we will send you new consumables directly. Please inform us in advance). einfach im Vorfeld.)

## 7. Invoicing

## For desired on-site service:\*

Please contact our PM Service Team to arrange an appointment. They will contact you at short notice. Following the on-site maintenance work, you will receive the complete test documentation by mail/post. per Mail/Post.

% Make your maintenance appointment at least 2 months in advance and benefit from our special early booking discounts. For further information please contact our PM Service Team.

# Service receipt

Product:	Quantity:	<b>Entry reason:</b>	
		Annual Maintenance	
		Inspection /	
		Repair reques	t
Customer:			
Company*:	Department:		
Customer number:			
Contact person / name*:	Phone/ E-Mail*:		
User / Carrier:			
Delivery address / street*:	Location*:		Zip code*:

# Date\*:

Client signature \*: \_\_\_\_

#### Attention:

Please note that all products sent to "**PM Atemschutz GmbH**" are free from contamination by biological, chemical or hazardous substances. Please also see our return delivery conditions on our homepage.

#### Adresse:

PM Atemschutz GmbH PM Service Abteilung Im Abtsfeld 6 41066 Mönchengladbach Deutschland

